Fiscal Oversight & Facilities Planning Advisory Committee Survey

Q1 Your employment classification is

Answered: 28 Skipped: 0

Administration

Certificated
Staff

Classified
Staff

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Administration 17.86% 5
Certificated Staff 35.71% 10
Classified Staff 46.43% 13
Total 28
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Q2 School campus that | am assessing
(please maintain throughout the survey):

Answered: 28 Skipped: 0
Bolinas Campus

Stinson Beach
Campus

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Bolinas Campus 78.57% 22
Stinson Beach Campus 21.43% 6

28

Total
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Q3 ACCESSIBILITY/CIRCULATION Please
rate the following

Answered: 26 Skipped: 2

1. District
Buses

2. Cars

3. Bicycles

4. Service
Vehicles

5. Emergency
Vehicles
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6. Safe
Ingress &...

. District Buses

. Cars

. Bicycles

. Service Vehicles

. Emergency Vehicles

. Safe Ingress & Egress

0% 10% 20%

Satisfactory [ Needs Improvement

Satisfactory

76.00%
19

47.83%
11

48.00%
12

68.18%
15

47.83%
11

47.62%
10

Other (please specify)

It isto difficult to access the bake buildings.

30% 40% 50%

Needs Improvement

16.00%
4

34.78%
8

20.00%
5

13.64%
3

30.43%
7

38.10%
8

Non-Existent

60% 70% 80%

Non-Existent

4.00%
1

4.35%
1

24.00%
6

0.00%
0

4.35%
1

0.00%
0

Need better signage and street painted slash lines to inform parents and public and substitute staff
of bus zone - no parking!!!

With so many cars speeding by we should have speed bumpsinstalled on Olema-Bolinas Rd.

We need stripes on the pavement so parents & other people do not parkin the bus zone. We also
need improved crosswalk safety for those who drive cars.

Wheelchair access within classrooms. There are often chairs and tables obstructing movement
within the middle school classroom.

The buszone needsto be clearly indicated. Painted lines perhaps??

We need a crosswalk painted on the road. We also need the bus zone properly striped so that
people don't park there.

4176

90% 100%

) No Comment

No Comment Total

4.00%
1

13.04%
3

8.00%
2

18.18%
4

17.39%
4

14.29%
3

Date
6/9/2014 7:55 AM

6/8/2014 8:42 PM

6/8/2014 2:23 PM

6/2/2014 4:26 PM

5/15/2014 1:07 PM

5/14/2014 4:47 PM

5/14/2014 11:55 AM

25

23

25

22

23

21
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Q4 PARKING for the following:

Answered: 26 Skipped: 2

1. Staff

2. Parents

3. Public

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Satisfactory [ NeedsImprovement [ Non-Existent  [) No Comment

Satisfactory Needs Improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total
1. Staff 72.00% 28.00% 0.00% 0.00%
18 7 0 0 25
2. Parents 40.00% 52.00% 0.00% 8.00%
10 13 0 2 25
3. Public 40.00% 44.00% 4.00% 12.00%
10 11 1 3 25
Other (please specify) Date
As an employee | sometimes have problems finding where to park. 6/8/2014 2:23 PM
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The parking on the school side of Highway 1 needs drainage & the parking lot on the other side 6/2/2014 4:26 PM
needsto be paved.

Designated staff parking places. 5/30/2014 9:11 AM

Parents coming and going often use parking lots to drop off students - and at times their comings 5/15/2014 1:07 PM
and going block access to the lot (and it feel rather dangerous as well).
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Q5 STREET FRONTAGE

Answered: 25 Skipped: 3

1. Pavement

2. Curb, Curb
Cuts

3. Gutters

4. Sidewalk,
Crosswalks

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Satisfactory [ Needsimprovement [ Non-Existent  [) No Comment
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Satisfactory Needs improvement Non-Existent
1. Pavement 70.83% 20.83% 0.00%
17 5 0
2. Curb, Curb Cuts 56.00% 16.00% 8.00%
14 4 2
3. Gutters 60.00% 4.00% 12.00%
15 1 3
4. Sidewalk, Crosswalks 62.50% 20.83% 8.33%
15 5 2

Other (please specify)
Kids walking/riding from the north would be safer with sidewalk/path improvement.

Seriously need flashing light crosswalk like in Fairfax or the white bump strips as were installed this
year at Bolinas campus. Cement walkway past drinking fountain up to classrooms need serious
attention - dangerous slope and pitch to the steps...have seen many near accidents and know of at
least 1 parent who hasfallen.....scary!

Screens tyo keep birds from nesting in gutters and spouts

How about a second crosswalk near the main gate that most folks continue to use, despite years of
effort to redirect them to far gate. Also - WE NEED SPEED BUMPS ON HWY 1 ON EITHER SIDE

recommendation that the gravel parking lot be paved for handicap access, better condition in
rainy weather and easier to maintain

8/76

No Comment Total

8.33%
2

20.00%
5

24.00%
6

8.33%
2

Date
6/9/2014 7:37 AM

6/8/2014 8:42 PM

5/30/2014 9:11 AM

5/21/2014 1:13 PM

5/14/2014 12:03 PM

24

25

25

24
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Q6 OTHER SITE CONSIDERATIONS

Answered: 25 Skipped: 3

1. Asphalt
Play Areas

2. Handicapped

Access
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Satisfactory [ Needsimprovement Non-Existent [l No Comment
Satisfactory Needs improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total
1. Asphalt Play Areas 60.00% 32.00% 0.00% 8.00%
15 8 0 2 25
2. Handicapped Access 62.50% 20.83% 4.17% 12.50%
15 5 1 3 24
Other (please specify) Date
Basketball court needs resurfacing 6/9/2014 7:55 AM
Not sure about whether handicapped accessis sufficient 6/9/2014 7:37 AM
No flat/level concrete surface down at playground. 6/8/2014 8:42 PM

Four square area isfar too close to the basquetball court balls from both games often cross onto the 6/8/2014 2:23 PM
other courts. The walkway support columns butt up against the 4 Square court presenting a

nuisance.
large puddles remain during and after rains 5/22/2014 9:10 AM
The walkway put in for wheelchairs to be able to accessthe play structure is non-functional - many 5/21/2014 1:13 PM

of the "tiles" are uneven and/or unsafe. Thisisonly an issue if we have a wheelchair-bound
student, which we currently do not.

the 'soft playground' site was a great idea that needs to be revisited 5/15/2014 3:38 PM

Cracks are growing in basketball court area. 5/15/2014 12:56 PM
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It would be nice to level off the asphalt area. Hard to play any ball game on the slanted surface.

Wheelchair access should be looked at in the interior spaces where there is a lot of furniture,
cafeteria line & lunch tables.

Our handicapped parking is on the blacktop. Many handicapped people would not be able to open
and close the gatesto the street in order to park there.

10/76
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5/14/2014 12:03 PM
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Q7 LANDSCAPING

Answered: 25 Skipped: 3

1. Ground Cover

2. Plantings

3. Turf Area

4. Irrigation
Systems

5. Maintenance
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6. Fencing

Other (please specify)

0% 10% 20%
Satisfactory
Satisfactory
. Ground Cover 84.00%
21
. Plantings 84.00%
21
. Turf Area 84.00%
21
. Irrigation Systems 75.00%
18
. Maintenance 92.00%
23
. Fencing 80.00%
20

) Needs improvement

30% 40% 50%

Needs improvement

12.00%
3

16.00%
4

12.00%
3

8.33%
2

8.00%
2

20.00%
5

Non-Existent

60% 70% 80%

Non-Existent

4.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

90% 100%

3 No Comment

No Comment Total

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

4.00%
1

16.67%
4

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

Date

For premium leaming environment: Power tool driven maintenance hours must be shifted to before 6/9/2014 7:37 AM
and after school hours. Thisis completely disruptive, on a very regular basis. It didn't used to be this

way. | realize thisis not an infrastructure thing but since we're talking about this stuff, perhapsit
should enter the conversation here!?

Echium islooking dreadful and ragged. Kids have hacked away at shrubs-massive tick invested
areas they like to make fortsin....... perhaps a terraced garden on the sloped hill?

Area by play structure and long jump runway often has overgrown blackberry bushes and foilage
where children can hide making supervision difficult.

in the event we construct a school garden, irrigation would be prudent

at timeslawn mowing and leaf blowing are distributive during classtime

The grounds are looking fabulousl!

12776

6/8/2014 8:42 PM

6/8/2014 2:23 PM

5/15/2014 3:38 PM

5/15/2014 1:07 PM

5/15/2014 12:56 PM

25

25

25

24

25

25
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Q8 UTILITIES

Answered: 24 Skipped: 4

1. Water

2. Drainage

3. Electricity

4. Telephone

5. Cable,
Technology
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6. Trash, _

Garbage,...

7. Solar PV
System

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Satisfactory  [) Needsimprovement Non-Existent [l No Comment
Satisfactory Needs improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total

1. Water 75.00% 20.83% 0.00% 4.17%

18 5 0 1 24
2. Drainage 50.00% 29.17% 0.00% 20.83%

12 7 0 5 24
3. Electricity 83.33% 4.17% 0.00% 12.50%

20 1 0 3 24
4. Telephone 62.50% 33.33% 0.00% 4.17%

15 8 0 1 24
5. Cable, Technology 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00%

12 12 0 0 24
6. Trash, Garbage, Recycling 66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00%

16 8 0 0 24
7. Solar PV System 52.17% 0.00% 13.04% 34.78%

12 0 3 8 23

Other (please specify) Date

The food waste compost processis just beginning, yet in such a big way even given the fact that it 6/9/2014 7:41 AM
is all thru volunteer parent support: a solid infrastructure for thisisin order and makes sense as next
step, i.e. purchase/create appropriate bins that are easy-to-use, student-friendly.

Recycling is often dumped in the trash. Would love hot water in classroom sinks. 6/8/2014 8:52 PM
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on east side of Quezada building the payment is always wet from the gutter. Quezada needs a
better wiring system for telephone. The one phone line istied into the kitchensline.

We need a green waste can so we can recycle yard waste & we need drainage improved near
courtyard and in front of the campus.

Need phones with intercomsin each room

1. We'll need a water fountain installed in new lunch table area before Sept. 2. Ourinternet access
often doesn't work during windy or rainy days. Thisisa huge problem. 3. How about a covered,
securely-lidded garbage can for the lunch area?? That would be very helpful.

my water tastes blah; plan to purchase alhambra account
Main field isa duck pond in the winter.
cable goesdown in rainy/windy weather

the phonesin the Quesada should be on the same system as the rest of the phones. There should
be a PA system using the telephones or weatherproof speakers.
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6/8/2014 2:26 PM

6/2/2014 4:29 PM

5/30/2014 10:11 AM

5/21/2014 1:22 PM

5/15/2014 3:40 PM

5/14/2014 4:49 PM

5/14/2014 11:58 AM

5/14/2014 11:50 AM
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Q9 HARDWARE

Answered: 25 Skipped: 3

1. Flag Pole

2. Trash
Receptacles,...

3. Trash
Enclosures

4. Traffic
Control Signs

5. Signage
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6. Drinking _

Fountains

0% 10%

Satisfactory [ Needsimprovement

Other (please specify)

Can we add an Earth Flag please? Water filters on at least one of the drinking fountains for starters?

(might aswell aim high!)

Again, flashing signs or white strip speed bumps would be great.

We need another drinking fountain.

Place fountain by the library

See above regarding trash cans Need a new water fountain installed Need speed bumps on Hwy 1!

maybe a sign that says "Staff Parking"

some fountains do not work well

20%

Satisfactory
. Flag Pole 83.33%
20
. Trash Receptacles, Dumpsters 83.33%
20
. Trash Enclosures 70.83%
17
. Traffic Control Signs 56.00%
14
. Signage 52.00%
13
. Drinking Fountains 58.33%
14

30%

40%

60%

Non-Existent

Needs improvement

4.17%
1

12.50%
3

8.33%
2

20.00%
5

32.00%
8

33.33%
8

80%

3 No Comment

Non-Existent

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

12.50%
3

20.00%
5

4.00%
1

0.00%
0

We will need a drinking fountain added behind the preschool room asthe picnic tables are going

to be moved there for next year

17176

90% 100%

Date

6/9/2014 7:41 AM

6/8/2014 8:52 PM

6/2/2014 4:29 PM

5/30/2014 10:11 AM

5/21/2014 1:22 PM

5/15/2014 2:06 PM

5/15/2014 11:52 AM

5/14/2014 11:58 AM

No Comment Total

12.50%

3 24
417%

1 24
8.33%

2 24
4.00%

1 25
12.00%

3 25
8.33%

2 24
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Q10 FIRE PROTECTION

Answered: 24 Skipped: 4

1. Hydrants

2.
Extinguishers

3. Sprinkler
System

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ Satisfactory [ Needsimprovement [ Non-Existent  [) No Comment
Satisfactory Needs improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total
1. Hydrants 60.87% 0.00% 0.00% 39.13%
14 0 0 9 23
2. Extinguishers 79.17% 4.17% 0.00% 16.67%
19 1 0 4 24
3. Sprinker System 65.22% 4.35% 4.35% 26.09%
15 1 1 6 23

Date

Other (please specify)

There are no responses.
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1. Locks

2. Alarms
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Q11 SECURITY

Answered: 24 Skipped: 4

1. Locks -
2. Alarms -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Satisfactory [ Needsimprovement ) No Comment
Satisfactory Needs improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total
70.83% 25.00% 0.00% 4.17%
17 6 0 1
54.17% 16.67% 8.33% 20.83%
13 4 2 5
Other (please specify) Date

Lockon the current 1/2 room needsfixing.

Alarm istoo loud and could damage hearing

There are schools that have classroom doors that lock automatically - one must knock to gain
entry... the doorisnot locked for any exit. Given our layout - this might be a consideration for a safe

campus?

alarms are tooooooo00 loud

Work on improved system to communicate with all facilitiesin the event of an intruder on campus

and the need for an all school lock down

the fire alarm isreally loud...necessary | suppose

19/76

6/2/2014 4:29 PM

5/30/2014 10:11 AM

5/15/2014 2:06 PM

5/15/2014 11:52 AM

5/14/2014 12:07 PM

5/14/2014 11:50 AM

24

24
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Q12 LIGHTING- EXTERIOR

Answered: 24 Skipped: 4

1. Parking Lot

2. Building
Exteriors

3. Night
Security

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Satisfactory [ Needsimprovement [ Non-Existent  [) No Comment

Satisfactory Needs improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total
1. Parking Lot 43.48% 17.39% 30.43% 8.70%
10 4 7 2 23
2. Building Exteriors 56.52% 34.78% 4.35% 4.35%
13 8 1 1 23
3. Night Security 45.83% 37.50% 8.33% 8.33%
11 9 2 2 24
Other (please specify) Date
Better angled outside lights 6/8/2014 8:52 PM
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Fornt parking lot is very dark 5/30/2014 10:11 AM
No lighting from the road to the building is available on nights with school events. They're only 5/21/2014 1:22 PM
needed a couple of nights a year, though, so not a big priority.

Confirm all windows securely lock 5/14/2014 12:07 PM
There isvery limited lighting here. The lights from the building don't go very far down the 5/14/2014 11:58 AM

playground and you are really out in the dark.
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Q13 BUILDING EXTERIORS

Answered: 25 Skipped: 3

A. SIDING

B. PAINTING & =
EXTERIOR

FINISH

C. COVERED =

WALKWAYS

D. AWNINGS &
OVERHANGS

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Satisfactory [ NeedsImprovement [ Non-Existent  [) No Comment
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Satisfactory
A. SIDING 91.30%
21
B. PAINTING & EXTERIOR FINISH 83.33%
20
C. COVERED WALKWAYS 70.83%
17
D. AWNINGS & OVERHANGS 60.00%
15

Other (please specify)

Needs Improvement

4.35%
1

12.50%
3

20.83%
5

24.00%
6

Non-Existent

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

8.00%
2

Siding stain is all mismatched. Covered outside eating area isa must. Sun shade over outside
eating area where preschool playground currently isis highly desired...something that allows air

flow.

Would love to see the patio area between the classrooms covered to allow for outdoor use in rainy
season and for a more protected eating area and assemblies.

somehow my classroom is proned to dust...it must creep in from the farm work next door...desks are

often covered in fine dust the next day

2 rooms here do not have much overhang in front of the main doors. They would be nice in
keeping things dryer in wet weather, but not imperative.

It would be really nice if there were a covered eating/hang-out area for when it israiny. perhaps

with some activities...ping-pong, shuffleboard...

23/76

No Comment

4.35%
1

4.17%
1

8.33%
2

8.00%
2

Date

6/8/2014 8:53 PM

6/8/2014 7:00 PM

Total

23

24

24

25

5/15/2014 3:43 PM

5/14/2014 11:59 AM

5/14/2014 11:52 AM
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Q14 RESTROOMS

Answered: 24 Skipped: 4

1. Locations

2. Number

3. Condition

4. Type

a. Girls/ Boys
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b. Staff

c. Public

d. Handicapped

25/76

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ Satisfactory [ NeedsImprovement [ Non-Existent  [ilj No Comment
Satisfactory Needs Improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total
. Locations 78.26% 21.74% 0.00% 0.00%
18 5 0 0 23
. Number 58.33% 41.67% 0.00% 0.00%
14 10 0 0 24
. Condition 86.96% 13.04% 0.00% 0.00%
20 3 0 0 23
. Type 80.95% 14.29% 0.00% 4.76%
17 3 0 1 21
. Girls/ Boys 81.82% 9.09% 0.00% 9.09%
18 2 0 2 22
Qtaff 78 2R 21 7A0°L N NNo/L n nNo/L
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MU VeV sy RV 1Y) v.vv su v.vwv sy

18 5 0 0 23
c. Public 63.64% 13.64% 22.73% 0.00%
14 3 5 0 22
d. Handicapped 50.00% 36.36% 9.09% 4.55%
11 8 2 1 22
Other (please specify) Date
Need another student bathroom. 6/8/2014 8:58 PM
3 bathrooms for children (rather than 2) would be very helpful while the preschool is still on this 5/21/2014 1:28 PM
campus.
toilets could be 'greener, no flush toilets 5/15/2014 3:56 PM
The library bathroom isredesigned for wheelchair accessibility and has a mat for floor access, but 5/15/2014 2:09 PM

it may need a free standing rail by the toilet? The sinkis not adjusted to turn on reliably. The toilet
paper roll isnot accessible.

can they be thoroughly cleaned once in a while please? 5/15/2014 11:54 AM
It would be nice to have separate adult restrooms for men and women (both public and staff). 5/14/2014 12:18 PM

Nasty, cold, damp, smelly, drafty Also, we need one more for the number of students we have here 5/14/2014 12:03 PM
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Q15 ADMINISTRATION

Answered: 23 Skipped: 5

1. Size

2. Layout &
Functionality

3.
HVAC-Heating...

4.
Storage—Supp...

5. Meeting
Space
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6. Workspace

(copying,...
7. Privacy
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Satisfactory [ Needs Improvement [ Non-Existent [l No Comment
Satisfactory Needs Improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total
1. Size 69.57% 17.39% 4.35% 8.70%
16 4 1 2 23
2. Layout & Functionality 56.52% 26.09% 0.00% 17.39%
13 6 0 4 23
3. HVAC-Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning 56.52% 13.04% 8.70% 21.74%
13 3 2 5 23
4. Storage—Supplies 34.78% 56.52% 0.00% 8.70%
8 13 0 2 23
5. Meeting Space 36.36% 50.00% 4.55% 9.09%
8 11 1 2 22
6. Workspace (copying, assembling, etc.) 56.52% 39.13% 0.00% 4.35%
13 9 0 1 23
7. Privacy 40.91% 40.91% 9.09% 9.09%
9 9 2 2 22
Other (please specify) Date
We need a dedicated faculty/staff rrom. These are the types of things that make a happy staff. 6/9/2014 7:51 AM
Also, a garden shed for student use.
Needs a thorough clean out and organizing....space for copier/ paper cutter/ assembly of papersis 6/8/2014 8:58 PM

not sufficient!
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The office/kitchen needs updating so it is more functional. We need more storage. 6/2/2014 4:33 PM

there is not an official teacher workroom; there isno AC in classroom--in fall the heat and flies 5/15/2014 3:56 PM
are pretty bothersome; there is not enough storage space in classrooms or outside storage space for

extraneous supplies, nor isthere ample showcasing space inside for student work or educational

charts, etc.; there isno designated meeting room that offers complete privacy; i often feel like i am

intruding on admin space, since it isa thorough fare to copier/ supplies.

"Office" isa multipurpose room. Kitchen, first aid, lunch room, classroom, meeting room, phone 5/14/2014 4:55 PM
calls, copies, faxes, naughty children time out, etc.

Our heaters are really old and inefficient. Our blinds don't work so showing videos/overheads is not 5/14/2014 12:03 PM
easy The windows don't slide open or closed very well
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Q16 CUSTODIAL AREAS

Answered: 23 Skipped: 5

1. Location

2. Size

3. Layout/
Functionality

4.
Storage—Supp...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Satisfactory [ NeedsImprovement [ Non-Existent  [) No Comment
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Satisfactory

1. Location 60.87%
14

2. Size 47.83%
11

3. Layout/ Functionality 36.36%
8

4. Storage—Supplies 22.73%
5

Other (please specify)

Needs Improvement

8.70%
2

4.35%
1

13.64%
3

31.82%
7

Non-Existent

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

The closetsin Quesadas are created for use of the stage for drama presentations. Having one of

them totally dedicated to custodial suppliesrenders the hard won dramatic arts space insufficient.

We need a centrally located shed/closet for custodial suppliesetc.

Surely a more appropriate location could be found for custodial supplies.

31/76

No Comment

30.43%
7

47.83%
11

50.00%
11

45.45%
10

Date

6/9/2014 7:51 AM

6/8/2014 2:42 PM

Total

23

23

22

22
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Q17 KITCHEN

Answered: 23 Skipped: 5

1. Size

2. Kitchen
Layout &...

3. Safety

4.
HVAC-Heating...

5.
Storage—Supp...
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6. Storage—Food

7. Equipment

0% 10%

Satisfactory

. Size

. Kitchen Layout & Functionality

. Safety

. HVAC-Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning

. Storage—Supplies

. Storage—Food

. Equipment

Other (please specify)

20% 30% 40%

50% 60%

) Needs Improvement [ Non-Existent

Satisfactory

73.91%
17

43.48%
10

56.52%
13

43.48%
10

34.78%
8

39.13%
9

26.09%
6

Needs Improvement

17.39%
4

43.48%
10

21.74%
5

17.39%
4

47.83%
11

43.48%
10

56.52%
13

70% 80%

) No Comment

Non-Existent

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

8.70%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

We must ask Suki. All | know is that those fridges are so antiquated (?) and LOUD. | don't see how
she isable to keep her happy kind disposition amid that ruckus. She should wear earplugs! Perhaps
a new fridge/freezer set up would be more quiet, and efficient too!

Needs a thorough reorganizing. Updated supplies, reduction of redundant supplies.
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90% 100%

No Comment

Date

6/9/2014 7:51 AM

6/8/2014 8:58 PM

8.70%
2

13.04%
3

21.74%
5

30.43%
7

17.39%
4

17.39%
4

17.39%
4

Total

23

23

23

23

23

23

23
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3 The equipment it too loud; the appliances need to be updated; 5/30/2014 10:14 AM
4 new refrigeration unit 5/22/2014 9:15 AM
5 recycling center needs to be consolidated; 5/15/2014 3:56 PM
6 more efficient oven Sound abatement/the decibel level of the refrigerators and freezers...make 5/15/2014 2:09 PM

working conditions difficult. storage for kitchen utensils

7 too loud! 5/15/2014 11:54 AM
8 If it were JUST a kitchen, it would be great. 5/14/2014 4:55 PM
9 Kitchen freezers make a very loud noise which makes for a very difficult work environment. 5/14/2014 12:44 PM

Elimination of the noise would improve that enormously

10 The freezers are loud; combined with the fan on the oven the level of noise isreally conceming 5/14/2014 11:54 AM
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Q18 MULTIPURPOSE ROOM—QUESADA
(Ok to answer even if you are assessing
SB Campus)

Answered: 23 Skipped: 5

1. Size

2. Layout/
Functionality

3. Lighting

4. Accoustics
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5. Flooring

HVAC-Heating...

7. Technology

Storage—Supp...

1. Size

2. Layout/ Functionality

3. Lighting

4. Accoustics

R Flanrinn

6

8

0% 10%

[ Satisfactory

20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

[ Needs Improvement [ Non-Existent

Satisfactory Needs Improvement

27.27%
6

21.74%
5

30.43%
7

13.04%
3

20 1204
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68.18%

80%

) No Comment

Non-Existent

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

N NNo/L

90% 100%

No Comment

4.55%
1

0.00%
0

4.35%
1

8.70%
2

] 7N0/L

Total

22

23

23

23
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v. o avviiny vv.i1v sy e v.vv su

9 12 0
6. HVAC-Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning 39.13% 30.43% 13.04%
9 7 3
7. Technology 4.55% 59.09% 13.64%
1 13 3
8. Storage—Supplies 21.74% 65.22% 0.00%
5 15 0

Other (please specify)

See custodial area above re: closets. Though we love our Quesada, thisis currently a room from
the dark ages! If we are dreaming, | would choose a sprung wood floor, with radiant heat from solar
power. Great accoustic design and light board from this century. Multi-purpose sounds like PE,
therefore we need a gym!!!

Not big enough...a wood floor would help with acoustics, comfort, physical health.....

This building is outdated in terms of it's fuctionality. Far too many items are stored inside this
limited space which compromises safety of students. Not appropriate for a physical education
class. Ceilngs and lights are too low. Floor is concrete and not very forgiving should anyone fall.
Piano, tables and chairs can be easily bumped into. On the average the floor is vacumed and /or
mopped only once a week.

Thisisa thoroughly unpleasant space. Almost no natural lighting, too small to allow for a
basketball court or permanent seating, mats for floor seating are difficult to access and put away -
etc. etc.

Carlos should have a more suitable office area. He should have more suitable lighting for his desk
and a phone. Custodian should have a more efficient storage space on each campus
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17.39%
4

22.73%
5

13.04%
3

Date

6/9/2014 7:51 AM

6/8/2014 8:58 PM

6/8/2014 2:42 PM

5/21/2014 1:28 PM

5/14/2014 12:44 PM

23

23

22

23
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Q19 GENERAL SYSTEMS

Answered: 22 Skipped: 6

A. HEATING,
VENTING, A-C

B. PLUMBING

C. ELECTRICAL
(FOR...

D. LIGHTING

E. EMERGENCY
LIGHTING

38/76



Fiscal Oversight & Facilities Planning Advisory Committee Survey

F. FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM

G. SECURITY
SYSTEM

H. INTRUSION
ALARM

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Satisfactory [ NeedsImprovement [ Non-Existent  [ilj No Comment

Satisfactory Needs Improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total

A. HEATING, VENTING, A-C 54.55% 27.27% 4.55% 13.64%
12 6 1 3 22

B. PLUMBING 68.18% 13.64% 0.00% 18.18%
15 3 0 4 22

C. ELECTRICAL (FOR TECHNOLOGY) 40.91% 45.45% 0.00% 13.64%
9 10 0 3 22

D. LIGHTING 72.73% 22.73% 0.00% 4.55%
16 5 0 1 22

F FMERGENCY | IGHTINA 28 1N09/L 14 2Q09/L 2R R70/L 10 NROL
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[ N A R ] ~ v.iv sy L PYRVaY mv.vr su 1v.vv sy

8 3 6 4
F. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 68.18% 13.64% 0.00% 18.18%
15 3 0 4
G. SECURITY SYSTEM 50.00% 9.09% 22.73% 18.18%
11 2 5 4
H. INTRUSION ALARM 27.27% 13.64% 36.36% 22.73%
6 3 8 5
Other (please specify) Date
THE ALARM SYSTEM IS INAPPROPRIATE AND DANGEROUS. Every time we have a fire drill, 6/9/2014 8:30 AM

disaster drill, and the likes, we all experience hearing damage. Thisis not okay. We work hard to
nurture healthy, productive practices for our school community and thisis plain destructive. Some
higher up in Washington or Sacto made some standard that isinhumane. We MUST change this. It
ishorrible and no parents would EVER support the level of volume and shrillness of this alarm
emission, nor proximity to little and big ears alike. It's one thing to notify usthat we need to get
safe; it'sanother thing altogether to destroy one of our precious senses.

Lighting in cottage at Stinson needs serious improvement! Way too dark! 6/8/2014 9:01 PM
The sound of the fire alarm is deafening especially in small rooms. The volume needsto be 6/8/2014 1:41 PM
adjusted!

alarms are too loud 5/15/2014 11:55 AM
Fire alarm is shockingly loud but apparently can't be modified. 5/14/2014 12:47 PM
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Q20 COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS

Answered: 22 Skipped: 6

1. Telephone

2. Voicemail

3. Intercom

4. Email

5. Website
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Satisfactory [ Needs Improvement Non-Existent [l No Comment
Satisfactory Needs Improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total

1. Telephone 63.64% 27.27% 0.00% 9.09%
14 6 0 2

2. Voicemail 68.18% 9.09% 4.55% 18.18%
15 2 1 4

3. Intercom 13.64% 13.64% 54.55% 18.18%
3 3 12 4

4. Email 81.82% 9.09% 0.00% 9.09%
18 2 0 2

5. Website 63.64% 27.27% 0.00% 9.09%
14 6 0 2

Other (please specify)

More tech-related assistance hours for one-on-one staff needsw/ IT person. It feels like an intrusion
on histime and therefore too rushed for me to properly leamn simple things that would help to justify
the 'time-saving' benefits of all this computer stuff. Otherwise, very grateful for our ability in this
regard.

Internet is unreliable on this campus and computer support happens infrequently.
Very inconvenient how often our internet accessisinterrupted by weather pattems.
Intercom system for emergenciesis needed

comments made earlier...need to have the phonesin the Quesada on the telephone system; also
need to have a PA system either via the telephones or external speakers/baffles

42176

0% 100%

Date

6/9/2014 8:30 AM

6/2/2014 4:35 PM
5/21/2014 1:35 PM
5/14/2014 12:47 PM

5/14/2014 11:57 AM

22

22

22

22

22
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Q21 TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS

Answered: 22 Skipped: 6

1. Computer
Hardware...

2. Computer
Software

3. Student
Devises...

4. Educational
Technology...

5. Internet
(speed, access)
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6. Wireless _
Access

0% 10% 20%

Satisfactory [ Needs Improvement

30%

40%

50% 60% 70%

Non-Existent

80%

) No Comment

Satisfactory Needs Improvement Non-Existent
. Computer Hardware (laptops, desktops, printers) 22.73% 63.64% 0.00%
5 14 0
. Computer Software 36.36% 36.36% 0.00%
8 8 0
. Student Devises (laptops, iPads, Thinkpads, etc.) 18.18% 59.09% 0.00%
4 13 0
. Educational Technology (Smartboards, etc.) 36.36% 36.36% 0.00%
8 8 0
. Internet (speed, access) 59.09% 31.82% 0.00%
13 7 0
. Wireless Access 59.09% 27.27% 0.00%
13 6 0

Other (please specify)

smartboards can be so dumb. | can't even see the writing on the board in Willow's room: it is so
hazy and dim. To read it | guess you'd have to close all the shades but that isimpractical to do all
day. Up and down etc. It's not healthy to have studnets spend their day in a dark shade-down room,
so I'm glad she does not keep shades down.. Why would this be called 'smart'? You can't even read
it from halfway back! It's simply ridiculous, and the name isironic!

Need color printer hook up at Stinson-we have a printer, need hookup. Speed and accessability
can be difficult.

4 quality laptops to share among 40 studentsin 3 classes; 4 older computers that don't work very
well. No Smartboard anywhere on campus. Aside from Reading Eggs, we are not connected to a
single educational program that we can use in class (math games, science content/games, etc.).
Internet that is often not working due to weather problems. No regular service/check-in from Kevin.

altogether, not clear as to district tech plan??; would like to see us preparing students for 21st
century; teachers need more hard/software support;

technology within each classroom - in other words laptops/tablets’lhandheld devicesthat live in
classrooms.

The internet is primarily functional, but there are still days when the connection islost in the
classrooms.
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90% 100%

No Comment Total

13.64%
3

27.27%
6

22.73%
5

27.27%
6

9.09%
2

13.64%
3

Date

6/9/2014 8:30 AM

6/8/2014 9:01 PM

5/21/2014 1:35 PM

5/15/2014 4:01 PM

5/15/2014 2:10 PM

5/14/2014 12:19 PM

22

22

22

22

22

22
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022 GENERAL PROGRAM
CONSIDERATIONS

Answered: 22 Skipped: 6

A. SUITABILITY _
OF SPACES

B. FLEXIBILITY _
OF SPACES

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Satisfactory [ Needs Improvement Non-Existent [l No Comment
Satisfactory Needs Improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total
A. SUITABILITY OF SPACES 50.00% 40.91% 0.00% 9.09%
11 9 0 2 22
B. FLEXIBILITY OF SPACES 40.91% 50.00% 0.00% 9.09%
9 11 0 2 22
Other (please specify) Date
The cottage isforced to work as a pull-out space for far too many programs. The kitchen isnot a 5/21/2014 1:46 PM

useful pull-out space, but it often hasto be used asone.

our environment works because the people make it work, but tech lab is small, cramped and stuffy; 5/15/2014 4:11 PM
multipurpose room could be used for more,too small now

*flexible spaceswould be appreciated *thought given to the suitability of flexible spaces would be 5/15/2014 2:26 PM
welcome

The TRI/small groups have difficulty finding adequate space to accommodate all groups. The 5/14/2014 1:20 PM
upstairs space should be reconsidered for small student groups
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Q23 For Q24, Select Instructional Space
being assessed from Drop Down Menu.

Answered: 15 Skipped: 13

Stinson Beach

s _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Kindergarten [ First Grade [ Second Grade
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Bolinas

Classroom

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Third Grade [ Fourth Grade Fifth Grade
@ Viddle School-B Music Room
Stinson Beach
Kindergarten First Grade
Classroom 33.33% 50.00%
2 3
Bolinas
Third Grade Fourth Grade Fifth Grade Middle School- A
Classroom 44.44% 11.11% 0.00% 22.22%
4 1 0 2

47176

60%

70% 80%

@ Middle School- A

Second Grade

Middle School- B

11.11%
1

90% 100%

Total

16.67%

Music Room

11.11%
1

Total
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Q24 INSTRUCTIONAL CLASSROOMS
(Select Classroom being assessed in Q23
above)

Answered: 20 Skipped: 8

1. Size/
Capacity

2. Layout/
Functionality

3. Lighting

a. Fixtures

FITT
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b. SolaTubes/
Skylights
5. Flooring =
6 =

HVAC-Heating...

7. =
Storage—Inst...
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4. Accoustics

a. Teacher
Materials
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b. Student
Materials

8.
Storage—Pers...

a. Staff

b. Student

9. Counter
Space

50/76



Fiscal Oversight & Facilities Planning Advisory Committee Survey

a. Sink

10. Technology

11. Outlets

12. Display
Space

13. Drinking
Fountain
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Satisfactory [ Needs Improvement Non-Existent [l No Comment

Satisfactory Needs Improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total

1. Size/ Capacity 78.95% 10.53% 0.00% 10.53%
15 2 0 2 19

2. Layout/ Functionality 78.95% 10.53% 0.00% 10.53%
15 2 0 2 19

3. Lighting 78.95% 10.53% 0.00% 10.53%
15 2 0 2 19

a. Fixtures 73.68% 10.53% 0.00% 15.79%
14 2 0 3 19

b. SolaTubes/ Skylights 61.11% 11.11% 11.11% 16.67%
11 2 2 3 18

4. Accoustics 78.95% 5.26% 0.00% 15.79%
15 1 0 3 19

5. Flooring 70.00% 20.00% 0.00% 10.00%
14 4 0 2 20

6. HVAC-Heating/Ventilation/A-C 47.37% 31.58% 0.00% 21.05%
9 6 0 4 19

7. Storage—Instructional 33.33% 55.56% 0.00% 11.11%
6 10 0 2 18

a. Teacher Materials 27.78% 50.00% 0.00% 22.22%
5 9 0 4 18

b. Student Materials 44.44% 38.89% 0.00% 16.67%
8 7 0 3 18

8. Storage—Personal (lockers, hooks, cubbies, etc.) 50.00% 37.50% 0.00% 12.50%
8 6 0 2 16

a. Staff 52.63% 26.32% 10.53% 10.53%
10 5 2 2 19

b. Student 68.42% 21.05% 0.00% 10.53%
13 4 0 2 19

9. Counter Space 55.56% 22.22% 0.00% 22.22%
10 4 0 4 18

a. Sink 68.42% 15.79% 5.26% 10.53%
13 3 1 2 19

10. Technology 27.78% 50.00% 0.00% 22.22%
5 9 0 4 18

11. Outlets 47.37% 26.32% 0.00% 26.32%
9 5 0 5 19

12. Display Space 52.63% 31.58% 0.00% 15.79%
10 6 0 3 19

13. Drinking Fountain 44.44% 27.78% 5.56% 22.22%
8 5 1 4 18
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Other (please specify)

As stated in numerous prior surveys: Sprung wood floor is optimum for music/dance space. Cork
floor iswonderful so, to be clear, no complaints at all! But if we're talking best practice etc.....
There was awareness that the 5th grade classroom (Lynn's room) would be the only structure with
the capability for a sprung wood floor due to the space under the floor.

Flooring is extremely painful to sit on...for adults as well as kids...hard, scratchy, unyielding, hard,
scratchy, PAINFUL!!! Was | clear enough? Isthere such a thing as enough storage?

Answered the previous questions for the Learning Center which is also an instructional space.

Needs: another water fountain a Smartboard and/or mounted document projector student cubbies
outdoors for coats/lunchboxes DECENT BLINDS ON THE WINDOWS THAT ARE EASY TO OPEN
AND SHUT!!

Desks and chairsimpede traffic within the classroom, making ingress and egress challenging and
hazardous.

not enough display space-- with blinds this problem could be fixed; need outside storage container
for extraneous supplies;

outside fountain is no good

6. The windows need to be upgraded...they tilt diagonally and are difficult to close. The blinds
also do not work. 7. It would be helpful to have a storage closet for tall teaching materials, and
additional storage cabinets. Asis, the teaching materials get very dusty and full of cobwebs being
on the open shelves. 10. | am hoping to get a printerin the classroom for next year...after that |
have no technology complaints. 12. There is very little display space for student work, but having
windows is really wonderful. 13. When the drinking fountain was last upgraded, something
happened to the water pressure. The fountain squirts way out on the counter if a student presses
hard.
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Date

6/9/2014 8:54 AM

6/8/2014 9:09 PM

5/30/2014 10:28 AM

5/21/2014 1:46 PM

5/19/2014 2:08 PM

5/15/2014 4:11 PM

5/15/2014 11:57 AM

5/14/2014 12:27 PM
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Q25 FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT

Answered: 22 Skipped: 6

O
I
AVaiIabiIity,1,:
[
e
2. Condition _
[
O
3. Adaptability -
I
O
4. AV -
Capabilities l
I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Satisfactory [ NeedsImprovement [ Non-Existent  [l) No Comment
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Satisfactory

1. Availability/ Adequacy 50.00%
11

2. Condition 52.38%
11

3. Adaptability 61.90%
13

4. AV Capabilities 40.91%
9

Other (please specify)

Quesada needs own AV system for multipurpose use and special events. Quesada needs blinds to
darken room during day time AV presentations.

Needs Improvement

36.36%
8

33.33%
7

14.29%
3

22.73%
5

Non-Existent

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

4.55%
1

bookshelves and wall shelving really showing their age. No couch or cushioned bench for more

comfortable seating option.

teacher desk not readily functional;

| would like to get rid of many of the trapezoid shaped tablesin my class and switch to rectangle

tables.
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No Comment

13.64%
3

14.29%
3

23.81%
5

31.82%
7

Date

6/8/2014 1:50 PM

Total

22

21

21

22

5/21/2014 1:46 PM

5/15/2014 4:11 PM

5/14/2014 12:27 PM
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Q26 SPECIAL EDUCATION AREAS

Answered: 22 Skipped: 6

1. Size/
Capacity

2.
Accessibility

3. Built-ins

4. Furnishings
& Equipment

5. Least
Restrictive...
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0% 10% 20% 30%

Satisfactory [ Needs Improvement

Satisfactory

1. Size/ Capacity 45.45%
10

2. Accessibility 59.09%
13

3. Built-ins 27.27%
6

4. Furnishings & Equipment 40.91%
9

5. Least Restrictive Environment 31.82%
7

Other (please specify)

If we are talking about the cottage, it could use better/stronger lighting, better layout.

privacy could be addressed.

40%

60%

Non-Existent

Needs Improvement

13.64%
3

4.55%
1

18.18%
4

22.73%
5

4.55%
1

80%

Non-Existent

4.55%
1

4.55%
1

13.64%
3

4.55%
1

9.09%
2

needs: office area - requires privacy, protocol library, student files, private-quite area to assess
students student area - requires space for individuals and space for groups specialist area - requires
specialists workspace and storage for materials multi purpose - meeting capability, team meetings

after school parent education
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90% 100%

3 No Comment

No Comment Total

36.36%
8

31.82%
7

40.91%
9

31.82%
7

54.55%
12

Date
6/8/2014 9:09 PM
6/8/2014 7:20 PM

5/15/2014 2:26 PM

22

22

22

22

22
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Q27 SPECIALTY ROOMS

Answered: 23 Skipped: 5

1. Art Shops

a. Clay

b. Fine Art

c. Wood

d. Metal
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2. Science

3. Library/
Media

4. Technology
Lab

5. Music

6. Teacher
Work Room
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7. Teacher
Lounge/ Dining

8. Nurse/ Sick
Children

9. Support
Services...

10. Drama/
Performing Arts

11. Gymnasium
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Satisfactory ) Needs Improvement Non-Existent ) No Comment
Satisfactory Needs Improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total
1. Art Shops 50.00% 27.78% 0.00% 22.22%
9 5 0 4 18
a. Clay 50.00% 30.00% 0.00% 20.00%
10 6 0 4 20
b. Fine Art 52.63% 26.32% 0.00% 21.05%
10 5 0 4 19
c. Wood 36.84% 42.11% 0.00% 21.05%
7 8 0 4 19
d. Metal 31.58% 47.37% 0.00% 21.05%
6 9 0 4 19
2. Science 10.53% 42.11% 26.32% 21.05%
2 8 5 4 19
3. Library/ Media 47.37% 31.58% 0.00% 21.05%
9 6 0 4 19
4. Technology Lab 47.37% 36.84% 0.00% 15.79%
9 7 0 3 19
5. Music 63.16% 15.79% 0.00% 21.05%
12 3 0 4 19
6. Teacher Work Room 22.73% 13.64% 40.91% 22.73%
5 3 9 5 22
7. Teacher Lounge/ Dining 23.81% 33.33% 23.81% 19.05%
5 7 5 4 21
8. Nurse/ Sick Children 10.00% 10.00% 65.00% 15.00%
2 2 13 3 20
9. Support Services (Speech, Counseling, etc). 38.10% 42.86% 0.00% 19.05%
8 9 0 4 21
10. Drama/ Performing Arts 15.00% 30.00% 35.00% 20.00%
3 6 7 4 20
11. Gymnasium 8.70% 8.70% 65.22% 17.39%
2 2 15 4 23
Other (please specify) Date
see comments above re: flooring, drama space i.e. closetsin Q. 6/9/2014 8:54 AM
What gymnasium? Yes we need one pronto. 6/8/2014 9:09 PM
No need. | would like to see the school work with Mesa Park to provide space fora community 6/8/2014 7:20 PM

gymnasium. Our present school location is not adequate for a gymnasium for community use, nor
isit best use of school money or space due to flooding, parking, size, and maintenance issues.

Need an indoor area that could be used for P.E., Drama and Dance. 6/8/2014 2:57 PM

Clay shop needs more room for storage. Thisisbeing addressed by Martin and Kathy. More and 6/8/2014 1:50 PM
easier accessible shelf space isneeded for projectsin kiln room. For drama and performing arts,

the Q. isill- equipped in terms of lighting, AV, sound, stage access, and off-stage space during

performances.
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teacher workroom is also admin meeting space and lunch/lounge room

*laptops/tablets available in the library *library - card catalog accessible with technology science -
The Lawrence Hall of Science has many updated kits and programs that look wonderful including
the "Foss', "Gems", "Seeds"... gymnasium - that could be converted into a theater space

accessibility isa majorissue. i don't know how well someone can get into/get around in our rooms.

-Technology lab appearstoo small for the amount of students needing to attend. -Three of the four
art shops are small and unable to accommodate extra students when one of the four teachersis
out, unable to get a sub or hasto leave early. A whole classroom dedicated to music seems
excessive when one or two small breakout room/s are needed for students and meetings

what teacher work room? Upstairs?
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5/22/2014 9:22 AM

5/15/2014 2:26 PM

5/15/2014 11:57 AM

5/14/2014 1:20 PM

5/14/2014 12:00 PM
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028 OUTDOOR EDUCATION

Answered: 22 Skipped: 6

1. Play Areas

2. Apparatus
Area

3. Play Pads/
Asphalt Areas

4. Fields

a. Softball/
Baseball

17
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b. Soccer

5. Courts

a. Basketball/
Volleyball

6. PE Storage

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Satisfactory [ NeedsImprovement [ Non-Existent  [lj No Comment

Satisfactory Needs Improvement Non-Existent No Comment Total

1 Plav Araac l 21 R920/L | 1R 1204 | N NNo/L | n nNo/L |
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vuo viive sy s1vsu v.vv su

18 4 0

. Apparatus Area 72.73% 22.73% 0.00%
16 5 0

. Play Pads/ Asphalt Areas 63.64% 27.27% 0.00%
14 6 0

. Fields 86.36% 13.64% 0.00%
19 3 0

. Softball/ Baseball 68.18% 13.64% 13.64%
15 3 3

. Soccer 72.73% 22.73% 4.55%
16 5 1

. Courts 63.64% 18.18% 13.64%
14 4 3

. Basketball/ Volleyball 63.64% 31.82% 4.55%
14 7 1

. PE Storage 18.18% 54.55% 9.09%
4 12 2

Other (please specify)

See initial comment regarding field maintenance hours. VB net should remain up, as at other
schools. Having to put net up each time is prohibitive. Let's trust our community. Perhaps we can
put up a sign for appropriate behavior around vb net. Too much PE stuff has nowhere to be stored
so it's left against walls everywhere.

Need level asphalt area for basketball and 4-square.

Safety and liability concemns should dictate we have pads under chin-up bars that some children
hang and perch on. Swing set isold and should for up to six people. Perimeter of BB and VB courts
are cracking and separating. Soccer goals should be on wheels and not permanently anchored to
ground. Green plywood wall should not butt up against fence. Leads to having balls frequently
ending up over fence or getting lost. Same with 4 Square area where balls frequently end up on
top of the roof.

a stand alone open air classroom, (sheltered from the sun and rain) that could be used for outdoor
education purposes, reading, writing, drawing, group projects...

65/76

v.vwv sy

4.55%

9.09%

0.00%

4.55%

0.00%

4.55%

0.00%

18.18%

Date

6/9/2014 8:54 AM

6/8/2014 9:09 PM

6/8/2014 2:57 PM

5/15/2014 2:26 PM

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22
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Q29 COMMUNITY USE

Answered: 24 Skipped: 4

A. SITE, =

PLAYFIELDS

B. CLASSROOMS

C. SPECIALTY
ROOMS

D. GYM/
MULITPURPOSE...
E. PARKING
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F. SECURITY

G. STORAGE

H. RESTROOM

0% 10%

[ Satisfactory

A. SITE, PLAYFIELDS

B. CLASSROOMS

C. SPECIALTY ROOMS

D. GYM/ MULITPURPOSE ROOM

F PARKINCC

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

) Needs Improvement [ Non-Existent
Satisfactory Needs Improvement

73.91% 8.70%

17 2

57.14% 0.00%

12 0

28.57% 14.29%

6 3

9.09% 45.45%

2 10

Ra nao/

a naoL
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70% 80%

) No Comment

Non-Existent

0.00%
0

9.52%
2

9.52%
2

22.73%
5

A RRO/,

90% 100%

No Comment

17.39%
4

33.33%
7

47.62%
10

22.73%
5

27 2709/

Total

23

21

21

22
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13 2 1

F. SECURITY 57.14% 14.29% 0.00%
12 3 0

G. STORAGE 27.27% 22.73% 13.64%
6 5 3

H. RESTROOM 63.64% 9.09% 0.00%
14 2 0

Other (please specify)
Need a better set of requirements for community use of the kitchen.
Again, gymnasium...yes, please.

multipurpose room needsimprovement, but a gym should be a coordinated endeavor with the
Mesa Park Board if it isto be large enough to support community use.

Parents and adults from the community frequently appear on campus without first getting
clearance to do so from office.

the Bolinas and Stinson (public) community or the school community?

Community soccer teams use fields, parking lot, restrooms 2-3 times a week. Impact?
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28.57%
6

36.36%
8

27.27%
6

Date
6/9/2014 8:21 AM
6/8/2014 9:09 PM

6/8/2014 7:23 PM

6/8/2014 2:59 PM

5/15/2014 2:26 PM

5/14/2014 1:22 PM

22

21

22

22
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Q30 Please list specific improvements you
would like to see in your instructional
space (e.g. additional storage space,

interior painting, carpeting, tile, lighting,
replacement of furniture, wipe off boards,
teaching wall such as Smart Board, etc.):

Answered: 21 Skipped: 7

Responses

Music Room: | would like lights & heater that don't buzz. | would like a new classroom PA system.
Our current one is a hand-me down from long ago!

Please do something about the floorsin all classrooms of Stinson campus....so uncomfortable!
Lighting needed in cottage and perhaps some kind of sign or window to let others know when in use
and not to disturb.

Improvements as needed
see previous comments
n/a

NA

Additional storage, updated technology, carpeting students are comfortable sitting on, lights that
do not buzz and do not emit so much glare.

Leaming Center needs enclosed area for private assessment, private office cove for confidential
materials and assessment sessions. Need modular dividers for quick reconfiguring of the space for
flexible groupings; There isa CAD plan designed by Steve Matson that embraces the structure of
this space that isresponsive to the LC's multi uses.

white boardsin Don'sroom

Smartboard and mounted document projector in the classroom; new easy-to-open/shut windows
AND blinds, a second outdoor bulletin board (covered) for displaying student work.

Alternative to lockersinside the classroom. Wall surfaces painted in colors, not beige or white.
teaching wall; wired for wifi; tablets or ipads; clasroom science lab
see # 26 - all specific improvements were listed

lighting, additional storage

no comment

ok

Additional storage space, rectangular tablesto replace the trapezoid tables
shelves, painting, ceiling mount projector and pull down screen - or smart board,
no comment

| would like different lighting in my classroom. | would also like to fix the SMART Board so that the
projection brightnessis better. | would like new, larger tables. | would like to brainstorm a way to
have two whiteboards, and still have digital projection capabilities. | would like more attractive
display areas for student work.

69/76

Date

6/9/2014 9:25 AM

6/8/2014 9:15 PM

6/8/2014 8:31 PM

6/8/2014 3:04 PM

6/8/2014 2:41 PM

6/8/2014 2:01 PM

6/2/2014 4:51 PM

5/30/2014 10:47 AM

5/22/2014 9:26 AM

5/21/2014 1:55 PM

5/19/2014 2:25 PM

5/15/2014 4:19 PM

5/15/2014 2:38 PM

5/15/2014 1:12 PM

5/15/2014 11:58 AM

5/14/2014 5:02 PM

5/14/2014 1:28 PM

5/14/2014 12:39 PM

5/14/2014 12:15 PM

5/14/2014 12:03 PM

5/14/2014 12:02 PM
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Q31 What structural changes (in use of
space, and/or improvements) would you
like to see in the district (e.g. performing

arts space, gymnasium, science lab, library
or media center, computer lab, playground,
fields, etc.)?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 7

Responses

Gymnasium for sure. If gym replaces Quesada, than acoustically-outfitted, well-situated (in terms of
audience-viewing and student accessibility, performance/dance space within, orin addition.
Outdoor amphitheater for assembly. Outdoor classroom & play spaces.

science lab; combining library with computer lab and media center; school garden and outside
teaching areas

There isa need for a larger multi-purpose room area that could double asa small gym and
perfoming arts space.

New art shops, gym, science lab, improved tech. Expand Stinson Campus

Suitable space for performing, suitable spaces for display of artwork, more storage space for PE
equipment, and office materials

Additional classroom on the Stinson campus, science lab, improved library/media center,
gymnasium.

An in door gym that could be used for perfuming artsand or community events;

gym

Two story gymnasium/multipurpose room with a stage.

computer lab needs more space--to grow, to accommodate for digital arts; new gymnasium/
multipurpose room

gymnasium that serves also as a performing arts space

uncluttered computer lab

better facilities for PE. better/more room for services (speech, counseling, etc)
no comment

ok

performing arts space, gymnasium, science lab

a stage in the Quesada, science lab, gym,

no comment

| would like to see a performing arts space and a gymnasium. | would like to see the merging of the
library with the technology lab so asto gain the best of both worlds.
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Date

6/9/2014 9:25 AM

6/8/2014 9:15 PM

6/8/2014 8:31 PM

6/8/2014 3:04 PM

6/8/2014 2:41 PM

6/8/2014 2:01 PM

6/2/2014 4:51 PM

5/30/2014 10:47 AM

5/22/2014 9:26 AM

5/21/2014 1:55 PM

5/19/2014 2:25 PM

5/15/2014 4:19 PM

5/15/2014 2:38 PM

5/15/2014 1:12 PM

5/15/2014 11:58 AM

5/14/2014 5:02 PM

5/14/2014 1:28 PM

5/14/2014 12:39 PM

5/14/2014 12:15 PM

5/14/2014 12:03 PM

5/14/2014 12:02 PM
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Q32 Explain any future facility needs for
current programs:

Answered: 21 Skipped: 7

Responses
See above
No comment

Before any building projects are undertaken, the District must research global warming sea rise
predictions. Building new buildingsin a flood/tsunami zone is not best use of funds.

ditto

n/a

Science lab for middle school.

We need to provide additional storage for current programs.
More breakout space, gym;

no comment

A smartboard and or mounted document projector in the Quesada would allow it to be used for
many activities where we would like to work with a larger group in a more structured way; for
example, when the Art shop teachersdo a whole-class project.

Another classroom space for a stand-alone sixth grade.
nc
more space for small group instruction

Use of mutli purpose room in bad weather is difficult to prioritize.

no comment

ok

none that | can think of at the moment

move lunch area for K-1-2 put in new drinking fountain move coat hooks
a better multi-purpose room; an area for meetings

The Middle School would like to build a structure behind the MS where we can assemble and
display a large whale skeleton.
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Date
6/9/2014 9:25 AM
6/8/2014 9:15 PM

6/8/2014 8:31 PM

6/8/2014 3:04 PM

6/8/2014 2:41 PM

6/8/2014 2:01 PM

6/2/2014 4:51 PM

5/30/2014 10:47 AM

5/22/2014 9:26 AM

5/21/2014 1:55 PM

5/19/2014 2:25 PM

5/15/2014 4:19 PM

5/15/2014 2:38 PM

5/15/2014 1:12 PM

5/15/2014 11:58 AM

5/14/2014 5:02 PM

5/14/2014 1:28 PM

5/14/2014 12:39 PM

5/14/2014 12:15 PM

5/14/2014 12:03 PM

5/14/2014 12:02 PM
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Q33 Explain any future facility needs for
new or expanded programs:

Answered: 21 Skipped: 7

Responses
MORE OUTDOOR classroom and play spaces.
No comment

performance space; science lab. Preschool for all facility site, should that become a state
mandate. Permanent home for preschool Montessori program.

ditto

Stinson Campus needs better facilities for art and pull outs
NA

We need a classroom for a pre-K/TK program.

Common space for teachers; additional, flexible break out space for reading and other small
academic groups,

no comment
none

The Quesada asit standsis not an adequate or convenient space for events, nor for frequent or
continuous use as an instructional space.

security
multi purpose room - for skill based instruction groupings

Multi purpose room

no comment

ok

none that | can think of at the moment
no

no comment

No Comment.
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Date
6/9/2014 9:25 AM
6/8/2014 9:15 PM

6/8/2014 8:31 PM

6/8/2014 3:04 PM

6/8/2014 2:41 PM

6/8/2014 2:01 PM

6/2/2014 4:51 PM

5/30/2014 10:47 AM

5/22/2014 9:26 AM

5/21/2014 1:55 PM

5/19/2014 2:25 PM

5/15/2014 4:19 PM

5/15/2014 2:38 PM

5/15/2014 1:12 PM

5/15/2014 11:58 AM

5/14/2014 5:02 PM

5/14/2014 1:28 PM

5/14/2014 12:39 PM

5/14/2014 12:15 PM

5/14/2014 12:03 PM

5/14/2014 12:02 PM
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Q34 Explain any future outdoor facility
needs not indicated in the survey.

Answered: 21 Skipped: 7

Responses
See Green Team literature/survey about outdoor play and leaming spaces.
Shady spots for kids on playground would be wonderful.

Science in the garden - food farming program, storage and learning sites. Outdoor amphitheater. It
would be good for the district to investigate the possibility of working with a collective of farmers,
land stewards, & environmental organizations to explore purchase of Weber's surrounding fields for
a school farming program, and future building on higher ground. It might become a necessity to
consider alternate access and egress to and from the school in the case of flooding.

ditto
Gym
more organized area for lost and Found clothing

New fenced in, terraced garden on the south end of the current 1/2 classroom to replace the
current garden because the portable will be placed on the garden site.

Functioning garden;

no comment

none

A covered outside eating area would be useful.

school garden facility--storage/tool shed and outdoor kitchen/ classroom

we live issuch a beautiful place, an open air classroom space that was available as a break out
space for all classes might be a wonderful addition

Nicer eating area

no comment

ok

none that | can think of at the moment
no

no comment

No Comment.
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Date
6/9/2014 9:25 AM
6/8/2014 9:15 PM

6/8/2014 8:31 PM

6/8/2014 3:04 PM

6/8/2014 2:41 PM

6/8/2014 2:01 PM

6/2/2014 4:51 PM

5/30/2014 10:47 AM

5/22/2014 9:26 AM

5/21/2014 1:55 PM

5/19/2014 2:25 PM

5/15/2014 4:19 PM

5/15/2014 2:38 PM

5/15/2014 1:12 PM

5/15/2014 11:58 AM

5/14/2014 5:02 PM

5/14/2014 1:28 PM

5/14/2014 12:39 PM

5/14/2014 12:15 PM

5/14/2014 12:03 PM

5/14/2014 12:02 PM
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Q35 What is not necessary? Excessive?
Could anything be eliminated as a trade-off
for improvements?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 7

Responses

Maybe someday we could all be on the same campus

No comment

school funded gymnasium would be excessive.

ditto

Get rid of current art shops, create new ones

NA

| can't comment on this until | see the proposed plan for improvements.

A stand alone tech lab that isoccupied for only a few periods a week seems excessive- computers
could be in the classrooms;

no comment

I'd give up practically everything EXCEPT: New windows and new blinds on the Stinson campus,
and a gym on the Bo campus!

If the Quesada were remodeled/rebuilt, to accommodate music/performing arts we would regain a
classroom where there could be a separate and needed sixth grade classroom.

nc
no comment

Often we purchase more "storage" (like the container behind the maintenance shop). Then we do
not use what is being housed. Lets not just add more storage but be selective about what we are
housing.

no comment

ok

none that | can think of at the moment
no

no comment

Bus Service.

74176

Date

6/9/2014 9:25 AM

6/8/2014 9:15 PM

6/8/2014 8:31 PM

6/8/2014 3:04 PM

6/8/2014 2:41 PM

6/8/2014 2:01 PM

6/2/2014 4:51 PM

5/30/2014 10:47 AM

5/22/2014 9:26 AM

5/21/2014 1:55 PM

5/19/2014 2:25 PM

5/15/2014 4:19 PM

5/15/2014 2:38 PM

5/15/2014 1:12 PM

5/15/2014 11:58 AM

5/14/2014 5:02 PM

5/14/2014 1:28 PM

5/14/2014 12:39 PM

5/14/2014 12:15 PM

5/14/2014 12:03 PM

5/14/2014 12:02 PM
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Q36 Compared to schools where you have
worked or visited, does this facility work
well? Why or Why Not?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 7

Responses

Works really well! We need more robust garden and outdoor soft play areas. The whole trajectory
should be towards keeping studentsin the outdoors as much as possible, not robbing them of this
powerful learning 'tool' by too much sedentary desktime. Research shows that when students
practice being in context with the earth and natural systems, all learning can happen more
efficiently with less distraction.

No comment

Yes, it works very well. It has two beautiful campuses and they have been well maintained over the
years.

ditto

yes. Individual classrooms are nice and the campusisgenerally open and friendly. It needs a
bigger improve multipurpose space or gym

NA
It works OK.

This facility works well except for the need for many breakout areas for small groupings, private
space for special education assessment and a gymnasium

this facility works well because of the attention and careful consideration followed by action on the
part of admin

Thiscampusisunlike any where | have ever worked, and impossible to compare. We will have to
see how it works next year, with the addition of a portable, and the opening of a 3rd classroom for
the K-2. Can we discuss this again mid-year, after we've seen how it's all working???!!

Thisfacility does not have adequate room for students (and/or guests) outside of classroom areas
where directed play or special programs can happen.

over all great!
| think our facility works well - flexabile space is one area where we may need improvement.

No, other schools' facilities seem to run better. But we have location and wonderful students, staff
and community.

no comment
ok

Overall, thisisthe best facility that | have ever worked at. The campusis beautiful and the rooms
have a nice feel.

We look a little frayed around the edges. Our picnic tables are warped and chipped, the paint on
the classroom doors shows the peach paint (under the green) because of the chips, no covered
area to eat on the hot or cold/rainy days,

no comment

No Comment.
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Date

6/9/2014 9:25 AM

6/8/2014 9:15 PM

6/8/2014 8:31 PM

6/8/2014 3:04 PM

6/8/2014 2:41 PM

6/8/2014 2:01 PM

6/2/2014 4:51 PM

5/30/2014 10:47 AM

5/22/2014 9:26 AM

5/21/2014 1:55 PM

5/19/2014 2:25 PM

5/15/2014 4:19 PM

5/15/2014 2:38 PM

5/15/2014 1:12 PM

5/15/2014 11:58 AM

5/14/2014 5:02 PM

5/14/2014 1:28 PM

5/14/2014 12:39 PM

5/14/2014 12:15 PM

5/14/2014 12:03 PM

5/14/2014 12:02 PM
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Q37 Other
Comments/Suggestions/Concerns:

Answered: 12 Skipped: 16

Responses

| love our school, our school community. So happy to have a voice! thank you for creating this
survey. Please know that there is a great satisfaction level among staffl We love working here.

No comment

It isimportant to keep the communitiesinvolved in the ongoing process for planning for the future.
Disaster preparednessisvital in thistime of uncertainty as a result of global climate change.

NA

We would like to have native plant landscaping that is functional as an outdoor classroom. We'd
like to be involved in the selection and planning phaseson the landscaping.

Each room should have a phone with an intercom; there should be a way to send a message every
classroom at one time in case of emergency;

nc

no
no comment

no

none
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Date

6/9/2014 9:25 AM

6/8/2014 9:15 PM

6/8/2014 8:31 PM

6/8/2014 2:01 PM

6/2/2014 4:51 PM

5/30/2014 10:47 AM

5/15/2014 4:19 PM

5/15/2014 2:38 PM

5/15/2014 11:58 AM

5/14/2014 5:02 PM

5/14/2014 12:15 PM

5/14/2014 12:03 PM



